Form PTO-1595 1-31-92



03-17-2005

102960863

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 1349-4

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner of Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
KALDNES MILJØTEKNOLOGI A/S	
	Name: ANOXKALDNES AS
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: P.O. Box 2011
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Tønsberg
Assignment Merger	State/Country: Norway
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name	Zip: <u>3103</u>
Other	
Execution Date: December 10, 2004	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
Execution Butc. Becomed 10, 2004	reductional name/s & address/es attached.
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	tion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1)	(1)5,458,779
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
	attached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (8021) \$ 40.00
Name: Mary J. Wilson	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafte
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
· DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.	
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	attorn is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
20	
.///.	14110000
Mary J. Wilson	March 14, 2005
Name of Person Signing Sig.	nature Date
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 32,955	

01 FC:8021

PATENT

934867

REEL: 016353 FRAME: 0825



Brønnøysundregistrene

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

THE BRONNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

Organization number: 952 216 155

Limited Company

Date of incorporation: 1989-06-30

Registered in the Register of Business Enterprises: 1989-07-30

Name:

ANOXKALDNES AS

Formerly:

KALDNES MILJØTEKNOLOGI AS

Business address:

Makeveien 2 A 3112 TØNSBERG

Municipality:

0704 TØNSBERG

Country:

Norway

Postal address:

P.O. Box 2011 3103 TØNSBERG

Share capital NOK:

4,706,000.00

The capital is fully paid-up

General manager/Managing director:

Terje Andersen

Board of Directors:

Chairman of the Board:

Thomas Gunnar Welander Ljunggatan 25 B 24465 Furulund

SWEDEN

Board member(s):

Anders Erik Løfqvist

Terje Andersen

Hanne Elisabeth Fadum

Deputy board member(s):

Asa Ethel Marie Fremmer

Signature:

The chairman of the board together with one board member sign for the business enterprise,

Power of procuration:

The general manager alone.

TRUE COPY CERTIFIED

ASTRID J. SOLDERG ATTORNEY AT-LAW

Date of printout 2004-12-10

Organization number 952 216 155

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016353 FRAME: 0826

Brønnøysundregistrene

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

THE BRONNOYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

Auditor:

Auditor number: 987 009 713 PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS AS Karenslyst Alle 12 0278 OSLO

Certified auditing company

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE The Brønnøysund Register Centre

Foretaksregisteret, 2004-12-10 The Register of Business Enterprises

Notary Public onnøysund Register Centre Ingvill Nilsen Advisor

TRUE COPY CERTIFIED

ASTRID J. SOLBERG ATTORNEY-AT-LAW

Date of printout 2004-12-10

RECORDED: 03/14/2005

Organization number 952 216 155

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016353 FRAME: 0827